

Reka Industrial Plc: Announcement of a change in shareholding according to chapter 9, section 5 of the Finnish Securities Market Act

28.2.2024 15:15:00 EET | Reka Industrial Oyj | Major shareholder announcements

28.02.2024 15:00:00 EET | Reka Industrial Plc | Major shareholder announcements

Reka Industrial Plc: Announcement of a change in shareholding according to chapter 9, section 5 of the Finnish Securities Market Act

Reka Industrial Plc has on 28 February 2024 received a notification from Ville Tolvanen accordance with the Finnish Securities Market Act Chapter 9, Section 5.

According to the announcement, the total number of Reka Industrial shares owned by Ville Tolvanen and his company Rome Advisors Oy went below five (5) percent of the votes on 27.02.2024.

Total position of Ville Tolvanen ja Rome Advisor Oy subject to the notification:

	% of the shares and votes	% of shares and voting rights through financial instruments	Total of both in %	Total number of shares and voting rights of issuer
Resulting situation on the date on which threshold was crossed or reached	4.71 %		4.71 %	5,880,760
Position of previous notification (if applicable)	5.02 %		5.02 %	5,880,760

Notified details of the resulting situation on the date on which the threshold was crossed and reached:

A: Shares and voting rights						
Class/type of shares ISIN code	Number of shares and voting rights		% of shares and voting rights			
	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 and 9:7)	Direct (SMA 9:5)	Indirect (SMA 9:6 and 9:7)		
FI0009800296	276,766		4.71 %			
SUB-TOTAL A	276,766		4.71 %			

Additional information included in the notification: Ville Tolvanen owns 100% of Rome Advisors Oy

Reka Industrial Plc

Sari Tulander President and CEO

Additional information:

Sari Tulander, President and CEO, tel. +358 44 044 1015

Contacts

• Sari Tulander, President and CEO, +358 44 044 1015, sari.tulander@reka.eu

About Reka Industrial Oyj

As an industrial family company, we are committed to developing the performance and sustainability of the companies we own. Reka Industrial class B shares are listed on the Nasdaq Helsinki Ltd.

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf